



ADDENDUM ONE

DATE: October 6, 2021
TO: All Bidders
FROM: Sheila Brown, Procurement/Contract Administrator
RE: **ADDENDUM #1-Questions and Answers**

The following questions were posed at the pre-bid meeting.

1. Clarification on the cutting of the vacant lots during the non-growing season. Frequency of cuts.

MHA Response: During the non-growing season servicing of the lots shall occur one (1) time per month, lots are to remain clean and growth free.

2. Clarification on the expectations of the leaf accumulation, pop-up grass growth and fallen tree limbs. Frequency of keeping free

MHA Response: Property should be checked weekly and services scheduled accordingly.

3. Does the inclusion of non-selective herbicide in the scope work require a special licensing for spraying chemicals?

MHA Response: Please see Addendum Two-Deletion to Scope of Work

4. Scheduling of crew size, can a property be cut in multiple days or as one day so that the crew size can be ascertained?

MHA Response: Properties will need to be cut in one day, but MHA will work with awarded contractor should circumstances warrant different upon proper prior notification and approval.

5. Number of time that Cedar Park will be bushhogged? Asking so they can know how many times they will be out doing the other work.

MHA Response: Please see Addendum Two-Deletion to Scope of Work

We are grateful for your interest in doing business with our Agency and we look forward to receiving a proposal from your firm.